SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27401/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2017 in WPC No.4672/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JOSHNARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135713/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135716/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date: 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

> Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv. Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv. Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, aDv. Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR