ITEM NO.7 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) **SECTION XIV**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 666/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in RP No. 112/2019 17-05-2019 in WPC No. 3038/2019 passed by the **Gauhati High Court)**

ANOWARA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16641/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16645/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 08-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condondation of delay as well as on the Special Leave petition.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR