## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 666/2021

**ANOWARA KHATUN** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B L Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 to 7, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent nos.2 and 3, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm