

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38860/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in WPC No. 8555/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RAHIMA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47559/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.47561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.47554/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP and IA No.47563/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shah Syed Samadur Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gulfeshan Javed, Adv.
Mrs. Bandana Rai, Adv.
Mr. Atiqur Rahman Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs. Sandhya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week by way of last opportunity.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)